
 
 
 
 
Day Pupil Transport Timetable 
 

 

Please find below bus timetables, the name of the driver and the mobile phone number for each 
bus.  Please retain this number and use it to inform the driver, either directly or by leaving a 
message, of any change to the routine pick-ups and drop-off plans.   
 
This timetable may be subject to changes and parents will be informed if this is the case. 

 
On confirmation of a place on the transport, please also give the driver your contact telephone 
number so that he can inform you of any delays in or out of School. 

 
 
 
PERTH AREA: DUNKELD/STANLEY CROSS / LUNCARTY / SSE / STRATHALLAN 
 
Driver:  Tom Lindsay.   
Bus mobile phone number for emergency use only: 07801 662467 
 

Pick up/Drop off Point Location 
Departure  

AM 
Arrival 

 PM 

1 
North Car Park,  Dunkeld (Private 
Transfer) 

06:45 20:45 

2 Manse Crescent, Stanley 07:10 20:20 

3 Stanley Cross 07:15 20:15 

4 Luncarty 07:20 20:05 

5 SSE 07:25 19:55 

6 
Dunkeld Road Bus Stop St Ninian’s 
School 

07:30 19:45 

7 Strathallan 08:05 19:30 

Cost per child  per term for any number of journeys                                                      £370 

Cost per child per term for one-way journeys                                                                  £185 

Cost per child for any single journey where the family has not subscribed as above       £15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
DUNDEE  / PERTH AREA: INVERGOWRIE / THE HORN / RODNEY CENTRE 
 
Driver:    David Young 
Bus mobile phone number for emergency use only: 07801 204016 
 

Pick up/Drop off Point Location 
Departure 

AM 
Arrival 

 PM 

1 Invergowrie Roundabout 07:00 20:20 

2 The Horn 07:20 20:10 

3 Rodney Centre Car Park 07:40 19:50 

4 Strathallan 08:00 19.30 

Cost per child  per term for any number of journeys                                                           £370 

Cost per child per term for one-way journeys                                                                       £185 

Cost per child for any single journey where the family has not subscribed as above             £15 

 
 
 
 
CRIEFF AREA:  GILMERTON / METHVEN / PERTH 
 
Driver:  Jim Johnston 
Mobile phone number for emergency use only: 07801 662468. 

 

Pick up/Drop off Point Location 
Departure 

AM 
Arrival 

PM 

1 Leaden Flower Street Car Park  07:07 20:18 

2 New Fowlis (Parking Layby) 07:15 20:08 

3 Burnbrae National Garage 07:22 20:00 

4 
Methven (Bus Stop beside Lazy 
Daisy) 

07:30 19:55 

5 Lochty 07:35 - 

6 Huntingtower Vet Surgery 07:37 19:50 

7 Broxden Service Station 07.40 19:42 

8 Strathallan 08:00 19:30 

Cost per child  per term for any number of journeys  £370 

Cost per child per term for one-way journeys  £185 

Cost per child for any single journey where the family has not subscribed as above   £15 



 
 
 
 
DUNBLANE/AUCHTERARDER AREA  
 
Driver: TBC 
Bus mobile phone number for emergency use only: 07912 731019 
 

Pick up/Drop off Point Location 
Departure 

AM 
Arrival 

 PM 

1 Dunblane 07:15 20:10 

2 Ochill Road 07:25 19:55 

3 Kincragie 07:30 1950 

4 Guthrie Court 07:35 19:45 

5 Strathallan School 08:05 19:30 

Cost per child  per term for any number of journeys                                                           £370 

Cost per child per term for one-way journeys                                                                       £185 

Cost per child for any single journey where the family has not subscribed as above             £15 

 
 
 
 
KINROSS AREA: KINROSS / GLENFARG 
 
Drivers:  TBC (evening) Willie Grieve (morning) and alternate Saturday mornings. 
Bus mobile phone number for emergency use only: 07764 337120 
 

Pick up/Drop off Point Location 
Departure 

AM 
Arrival 

 PM 

1 Kinross Service Station 07:20 20.05 

2 Green Wood, Kinross 07.25 20:00 

3 Lathro/Old Dr’s Surgery, Kinross 07:30 19:55 

4 
Off Glenfarg Road/Morcarse 
(mornings only) 

07:35 - 

5 Lomond Hotel Glenfarg 07:42 19.45 

6 Strathallan  08:00 19.30 

Cost per child  per term for any number of journeys                                                           £370 

Cost per child per term for one-way journeys                                                                       £185 

Cost per child for any single journey where the family has not subscribed as above             £15 

 
 
 



 
 
 
FIFE AREA: COUPAR/NEWBURGH/ABERNETHY 
 
Driver:  David Crowder 
Bus mobile phone number for emergency use only: 07764 337119 
 

Pick up/Drop off Point Location 
Departure 

AM 
Arrival 

 PM 

1 Cupar Town Centre Car Park 0710 2020 

2 Ayton Smiddy 0719 2010 

3 Lindores 0724 2004 

4 
Newburgh Post Office (mornings 
only) 

0729 - 

5 Abernethy Corn Kist 0735 1955 

6 Aberdargie 0740 1950 

7 Strathallan 0800 1930 

Cost per child  per term for any number of journeys                                                           £370 

Cost per child per term for one-way journeys                                                                       £185 

Cost per child for any single journey where the family has not subscribed as above             £15 

 
 
 
 
 
 
The cost of these services will be billed with extras at the end of each term in arrears.  
 
You will be notified of timings on special event days e.g. Speech Day and Sports Day which will be 
adjusted according to the programme for the day.   
 
Contact:  Angus Mackay – Domestic Operation Manager  
  Tel: 01738 815070 
  Email:  dom@strathallan.co.uk     


